Rockbourne Parish Council Action Log
Date Action
05/09/2023 Report back on Lengthsman meeting

Respond to Ringwood Neighbourhood Plan
Invite Josh Goodchild and Will Hudson to
attend the next Council meeting
Speak to Patrick Thompson with regards to
the Churchyard
Accept the offer from RCC to pay £600
towards the grass cutting in 2022
Consider the Mushroom Farm planning
application in more detail and respond to
the Clerk with a proposed decision
Accept the cheaper of the two tree work
guotes and schedule the work
Write to the Pageant Master agreeing in
principal to create and light a beacon,
requesting further information on this

Assigned to
Clerk
Clerk
Clerk

Cllr Wise

Clerk

All Councillors

Clerk

Clerk

Date

13/09/2023
25/09/2023
06/09/2023

17/10/2023

07/09/2023
15/09/2023
06/09/2023
07/09/2023
11/09/2023
06/09/2023
26/09/2023
11/09/2023
17/10/2023

Activities

Report sent to Councillors
Recommended no response, agreed
Invited and accepted

Complete

Spoken to

Accepted and new invoice sent

Payment received

Some responses received

Clarification requested

Decision to recommend refusal sent
Quote accepted

Works scheduled for 14/11/2023
Information requested and received

As part of budget discussion, agreed not to
progress



