Rockbourne Parish Council Action Log

Date	Action	Assigned to	Date	Activities	Complete
05/09/2023	Report back on Lengthsman meeting	Clerk	13/09/2023	Report sent to Councillors	Y
	Respond to Ringwood Neighbourhood Plan	Clerk	25/09/2023	Recommended no response, agreed	Y
	Invite Josh Goodchild and Will Hudson to	Clerk	06/09/2023	Invited and accepted	Y
	attend the next Council meeting				
	Speak to Patrick Thompson with regards to	Cllr Wise	17/10/2023	Spoken to	Y
	the Churchyard				
	Accept the offer from RCC to pay £600	Clerk	07/09/2023	Accepted and new invoice sent	Y
	towards the grass cutting in 2022		15/09/2023	Payment received	
	Consider the Mushroom Farm planning	All Councillors	06/09/2023	Some responses received	Y
	application in more detail and respond to		07/09/2023	Clarification requested	
	the Clerk with a proposed decision		11/09/2023	Decision to recommend refusal sent	
	Accept the cheaper of the two tree work	Clerk	06/09/2023	Quote accepted	Y
	quotes and schedule the work		26/09/2023	Works scheduled for 14/11/2023	
	Write to the Pageant Master agreeing in	Clerk	11/09/2023	Information requested and received	Y
	principal to create and light a beacon,		17/10/2023	As part of budget discussion, agreed not to	
	requesting further information on this			progress	